1. APPLICABLE MODELS & USAGE
A BERURE

Ref |Notel Part No - E C

Noldk o 3 Description eEEp i £ ﬁml
1 MAT=017001A0 TO17 CHAIN-OFF THREAD CUTTER {reUy=-% TH17 3
¢ MAT=017002A0 TO17 CHAIN-DFF THREAD CUTTER {rRyyY=%F T017 1
3 MAT=017003A0 TO17 CHAIN-OFF THREAD CUTTER freyY=% TH17 1
& MAT=(017001AA TOA7 CHAIN=-OFF THREAD CUTTER fraijv=% TO17 1
5 MAT=-Q170024A TO17 CHAIN=OFF THREAD CUTTER freyy=% TO17 1
4 MAT=017003AA T017 CHAIN-OFF THREAD CUTTER fraiy-f T017 1

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




2. KNIFE & MAGNET COMPONENTS
AR 7Ty MR

S . W e —

— .

S e e ————— ———— L

T S ! N -l = e i T i = e —— . i . — — . - | iy, I — —— . < S e e —

95

54

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




Ref. [Note Part No. E C Amt
No. liese 2 & Description TEEH = £ gﬁ
1 MAT=(1709000 MAGNET COVER TSR PO 1
2 MAT=-51132T00 MAGMNET PUBBER COVER Fo%aYE Nfs - JepPs 1
3 SM=aU&0&601=58 SCREW M4 L=g TA*JRLS MLXA.7 Ls=& =
4 Q01|B2S2a=T04=-000 LONER LOOPER THREAD GUIDE LAg=1" ThPuTS 1
5 Q01|55=-6070630=-5P SCREW 9/84~40 L=é ESab* 9/4L=L0 L=5 1
o MAT=-0172108B0 MAGNET WITH MOUNTING BASE ASH, {p¥y IJe2Yp 23 1
7 HAT-016210A0 FAGNET ASH, {r¥yIFeAYr GE (1)
B NM=6&3212=-58 RUT MiXn.7? OUNZTYE MeXp.T 232 (2
9 WS=0417C02~-KB SPRING WASHER & N*aq*ne+2 (1)
10 HAT-g0115T00 WASHE®R pLE MULE TR § LS A (1)
11 HW=5SF1gS16=Ag I-CORE CABTYRE CORD T s8¢ G4p3=fs ¥ i1
12 MAT=(1,21000 HAGKET {+384370 274 {1)
1% HAT=-gO1IETO0 FiNG 7= 3%k jisz {13
14 MAT-E07128T00 PLUNGER CUSHION 7*Sube e 29%3y 1)
1% RE=0001710=-00 SNAR PING O EN*3k49 (13
14 MAT=-E0TT2TO0=A PLUKGEER FEESLe P 13
17 HMAT=R0114T00 PLUNGES PIN rhal- HUR L (11
18 RE=0300G00=-K0 SNAR RING 3 En*kin 3 (2}
15 HP=1A&SPGL=12  |GROUND WIRE TERMINAL b2 L 315 1 €13
20 HAT=81131T00 COVER P F* 804 ne - £1)
21 D&eG29-555-R0A HYLON PLUG &P 6P TAQuIenI £1)
Far s Dg0&3=555-000 PIN TERMIMAL, MALE Een @=2Th X3 3
23 MAT=01622000 MAGNET MOUKTING BASE They FAVRURSe 1 (1)
24 SH=-L(&T001=58 SCREW M4 L=10 TARa3L MEXD,T L=10 (&)
] B211g=010-0A0 ITH ASNM, Fhr=Laiv= E¥F 5 JE &F
26 CQ-2000000-00 OIL Witk b 3. fco,.2)
2T HMAT-017O0R000 ENIFE DRIVING LEVER FTL LTI {1
28 SE=L00Dg15-5P SCREW 9/ab-40 L=¢ TAtal® Qrab=&0 L=g4 {1}
29 D2511-555=-R08 CABLE HOLDER B F=7*% kil?I* 8 (1)
30 £5-70908<0-5P SCREW 9/a4-40 L=R THEFAL* @rub=L0 Lag 1)
11 ES—FTE.T-EE‘&T‘EF—_‘ aLEEW Terge=28 L=ig. 5 OyadE=gF Tg/at=2g ]
32 MAT=01703000 SPACER LS LU 1
11 MAT=01701040 KNIFE MOUMTING BASE ASM, iagr s 91 1
34 MAT=01701000 KNIFE MOUNTING BASE AR A i1
Ig MAT=80102T00 KINFE DRIVING SHAFT BUSHING AR G297 i1
36 §5-4080410-5P  |SCREW 1/8-44 Lsg. 6 . TARELY T g=bb =g 6 (23
B, MAT=00c0g0A0 KNTFE DRIVING ARM ASH, F#A07* DI (1}
38 55=4090E10=5P SCREW 9rgb=40 L= 7.5 ES25% Q/gé=40 L=7.5 (1)
39 Sp-0500481=TP HINGE SCREW D= ¢ He &8 Fey3ue Dag Med g (1)
&0 MAT=-01702000 DRIVING SHAFT P ¥ L) £13
41 MAT=E0105TO0 SPRING FAL*2 n*2 1}
42 WP=0510514-5D WASME® S5, 1X7,5X3.5 E5T*n* 3 . 1x7,.5x0,5 (£}
1 le'ﬂﬂ‘ﬁﬁ*ﬁu ENAF BNE ENILE (1
L MAT=01704000 EN]FE i (13
L MAT=01&6032000 SIPE COVER FRE= {1)
hé SS-3060410-5P SCPEW I/32.56 L=4 THAL* 3/32-58 L=4 (2}
&7 MAT=81102T00=A KNIFE STOPPER AARRYNG 1)
L8 §5=4122510=5P SCREW 3/16=28 L=25 ES3pe 3/14=28 L=25 1
“9 HAT=01705000 PIPE COVER LR TILES 1
=1 $5=50904610=5p SCREW 9/64=50 [=& FIAALY D EL=40 Leé 1
51 55=5090810=5P SCREW §/g6=40 L= 7.5 ESabr Qrlgb=40 L=7,5 i
32 NS=090310~-5F NUT  §/g4-4D DUNYTYE §igb=60 ]
3 002 |MAT=B1104TO00 PIPE A o 1
S& 1002 IMAT-g1105T00 YACUUN ABJUSTING VALVE N*ez=f F3=-TYN=5 1
S5 |O02 [MAT-r110,T00 VALVE NET " ®i=f %3A-CIN"y F= i
56 |O03 |MAT-B11CLTOB PIPE (B) peL7* B 1
57 55-709053C0~-5P SCREW 9/64=40 L= 4,5 THEFALT 9 6L=40 L=k 5 1
<8 MAT=-01705000 INSTALLING PLATE ARG S pYTIRS 1
59 55=-40804510=5P SCREW 178=4i L=4. & FARALe V1 8=4k L=g 4 1
&0 WI=0420350=KP pI1Sc SPRING i1, 1
&1 MAT=-01411040 1AGHET BASE A ASH, Seurd MRS A 1
&2 MAT=01415000 SWITCH BASE NYRA*AISE XTUSEyIysey 1
63 MAT-01,51040 STITCH COUKTING SWITCH ASM, NYHRI* e SWEUDSIes 23 1
&4 SM=LO031207=5N SCREW M3X0,5 L=12 AL ARLe ME3X0,.5 L=12 2
65 WE=0330500-0€ WASHER 3,3XgX0,5 E37ene2 3,3%4%0,5 é
14 SM=4030401-5N SCREW MIXND 6 L=g TA*IRL MEXD,5 L= 2

MNote (FEC) o01 ... For salety stitcher ]
a2 ... For sermisunken table gtk 7-7nR
<03 __.. For fully4unken table *+Tk7F-71H

/L1 C

-

Erom-the library of. Superior-Sewing-Machine & S

©
©

&

~



3. SENSOR & TENSION RELEASE MAGNET COMPONENTS
Y- RDIDTI v | E{E

From the library of: _S,u_pé-’riér Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

-



Motwe ((ZEE ) ©01 ... Far two-needie overedger and safety stiteher
02 ... Accessory part

2HAtA —si—nw s, BEHHE
A+ 1 o5

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

Ref. |Note Part No. . BC. Amit
Mo, |HEi2 s B Description FEEH b 4 HE-
1 MAT-01631040 TENSION RELEASE MAGMNET ASM. fh1ns FIm39r 3= 1
2 SM-4030401~-5C SCREW {EUROPE) FANIILY M3IND.5 L=k (8]
3 MAT=81125T0C=-4 | TENSION RELEASING MAGNET COVER fE1NATINZIEOAN= i1
b MAT-01432000 TENSION RELEASE MAGNET BASE fh1%s TINFIPENS (11
5 MAT=E1124TO0=-4 | SPRING TRINATINIIPN2 (L)
- MAT=D TENSION RELEASE MAGMET TFINATT"39¢ (1)
7 HW-5L12522-28 CABTYRE CORD PEIURLP - ile2)
B MAT-81123T00-4 | TENSION RELEASING PLUNGER L LAl PR (1)
9 D6043-555-B00 PIN TERMINALs MALE E " 2=31h 22X (2
10 201 | mAT-01633000 THREAD GUIDE fh1nd fRP2T4 L
11 #01 | 5M—%030601-5C SCREW M3 X & FANIILY M3X0.5 Las L
12 802 ] SH-48560501-5C SCREW M 2.5 X 5 FAMI2Y" H2.6 L=5 g
! 802 | mAT-018s2000 SWITCH PUSH AUKILIARY PLATE T oy] BynIfE L
14 £02 | MAT-014&63000 PUSH AUXILIARY REAR PLATE 7* 941 BYMIALT 2343 1
13 55-5090610-5P SCREW 9/64=60 L= 5.5 E525" 9/64-40 L=5.5 1
14 MAT-01&651040 SWITCH ASM. fr8Y A{IF 92 1
17 MAT-01652000 SWITCH INSTALLING PLATE fF8Y 249FFYII(R i1}
18 MAT=D1653000 SWITCH PUSH PLATE 7* Yuids (Ll
19 EA-9500B01=-00 CABLE BAND LT PR i1
20 MAT-B0120TO0C MICROSWITCH F4204149% i1}
21 HW=5L12522=28 CABTYRE CORD PPN P =p (1.3)
22 Hx=0005500-00 RUBBER BUSHING INLINYy ] (L
23 MAT-01651000 SWITCH COVER fEYY ACTF DAY= (11
24 S5M-4031401-5C SCREW M3X0.5 L=l% TAMI2HY MAXNDL5 L=1% t2)
25 HR-0125300-00 FIN-SHAFE TERMINALs MALE AFI ST RErL iz)
2d EiA-95230B0L-00 CABLE BAND YOEIASpn 1
27 HAT-C16460A0 LIGHT RECEIVING ELEMENT ASM,. yM]=-00Y 2% 1
28 HW-000140C-5%0 CABTYRE CORD SyaT-1"% (1le3)
2% E9802-201-000 TUBE E=Fo192083=-0% i0«l)
30 E9616-403-000 RHOMBIC TUBE Ey¥l-7% B i0s
3 HAT-016440A0 LIGHT RECEIVING ELEMENT ASHM, YN 13995 B% 7
12 HAT=-01644000 LIGHT RECEIVING ELEMENT BASE LY gAYy Sy aug i11
LE SM-2B840601-5C SCREW M2.85 L=& 7753340 (L)
34 HE=01Z263200=-00 PIN=S5HAPE TERMINAL+ MALE E* »2=ET8 (XR) [5)
L} 55-3090710=TP SCREW 9/64=4%0 L=T THIUN 9/ 64=50 L=T 2
34 35182-120=000 SPIRAL TUBE ANT A S F1=4 Qa2
17 HMAT=01647000 =POLE PLUG COYER 07 J2ES2%OAN- 1
18 HE=0126000=90 9=POLE PLUG T4027* 590 |
10 55-6090630-5P SCREW 9/64-5%0 L=& E324% 9/8h=40 L=2& 1
&0 65066-110-000 CORD HOLDER T=INRITL 1
&1 HMAT=-G164 1040 LIGHT EMITTING DIODE ASM. NI Exy 9= L
L2 > HA-0124300-00 PIN-SHAPE TERMIMALs MALE D.08/88 L yd=318 (31) i
53 s riW=0001200=-30 CABTYRE CORD D.06/68 ApIT=I"% bt
Y “ E9862-201-000 TUBE D.08/88 E=Frl1U27%1-0 -
&5 o MAT-D16430A0 LIGHT EMITTING DIODE ASM, D.08/88 A3V 9= A
L 55=-50560310-5P SCREW 3/32-56 L=Z.8 FEAFLV 3/32-54 L=2.8 2
L7 MAT=-0LTOTOOO CORD HOLDER nY3e T-I"R33L i
LE o MAT-01602000 CIRCULIT BOARD BASE J.08/88 N232Ys RANS IS -
“a-1 |@ MAT-D1602A00 CIRCUIT BOARD BASE A AsLUB/HB N917 Vi EAVNZEANS [A) 1
b9 » $5=-T0B0O520=-5P SCREW l/B-44 L=4.9 D.0B/08 TREIILM L/B=&4 L=%e% -
49=1 |& 55-4080310-5P SCREW 1/8-%4% L=3.4 A.08/88 PANELY L/B=b4 L=3.4 2
50 MAT-B1131TOO0 9=POLE PLUG COVER 9P I S9MpAN- 1
51 06028-555-B0A 9=-POLE PLUGs WHITE 9P F40u7*359" 3O 1
52 MAT-01266040 CONNECTING ROD ASM. LITIAM= 32 1
53 B3535-112-000 CORD HOLDER J=FRI9I (1)
54 WP=-0330501=-58 WASHER M3 CHI%n%3 Zp“4e M3 (L)
58 SM=4030411=58 SCREW M3IX0.5 L=% TAM R (38
L& WP-0330500-MB WASHER 3:3E6X0.5 CHTMpYy JRn9ITE M3 i21
57 SM-4031201-358 SCREW M3 L=12 TA%I2Y™ M3IX0.5 L=10 121
58 MAT=61133T00 SWITCH INSTALLING BASE A4TY FYIFINA (1l
59 SM-S060BL3-5E | SLREW ME L=8 UTN7A"MF M& L=8 (1l
a0 MAT—-BE1134TO0 MAGHET HOUNTING BASE LWL G e gy (1}
&l NM=60B0TZ1-3E NUT H8 07na13F HE (]
&2 SM-9081423-3E SCREW MB L=1% O9hZavwt MB L=14 (§ %)
&3 MAT-01265000 MAGNET yhypd (BN
] HAT-81134T00 STOPPER DALEPS L BT L F S o I ‘ilj
65 SH-9060BL3-5E SCREW M5 L=8B D7n78"RF M& L=8 (1)
bt MAT=81137TAQ JOINT BAR B ASM. baTIa%=- 8 9= (1)
6T NM-50560003-5C NUT M& Q7n219F Mé 3u1 (2)
&8 D7T117-555-BA0 JOINT BAR A ASH. LTI8%= A 9% (1)
] NM=-5050001-SE NUT M& O9N2¥I9F ME 151 (2)
10 OT130-555-804 SPRING LITIRN= AW3 (1)
71 HAT-01661080 PEDAL SWITCH ASH. A AN lIF Y-0E% 1




4. CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS (1)
Jxbo—=n FHuv2rZME]D

From the library of:

et Tl -t




Note

GELZ) 001 ...
o2 ...
003 .....
04 ..

. For Control panel [ Japanese]

08 . For 220V, 380V, 415V, 440V

100V, 115V, 200V, 2a0v
For Control panel [English & German) 100V, 115V, 200V, 240V
For Control panel {English & German) 220V, 380V, 415V, 440V
. For 100%, 115V, 200V, 240V

MIEC € 2 I
BlaT. i n

100V, 115V, 200V, 240VHE
220V 380V 415V 440VH

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

10OV, 1158V .200V ., 240V E
100V, 115V 200V . 240V
R Arn 220V.380V.415V . 430VHE

Part No 0 E. C ﬂ’m-
=ik CECTIption ; ) 5 £}
i TEREH g Ll
1 Q01| M00N1=140=AAD CONTROL BOX ASM, A HL=400 AoESCT A 1
: | O EBETT=-TL0-8AD CONTROL BOX ASH, B MC=400 Nu=fCy B 1
1 Q03| MDO0D1=140=CAD CaNTROL Box ASM, C HC=400 noTsfEy € 1
. EM=L030401=5F SCREW M3IX0,5 Lwé FA%3ab* MIXO.S5 L=4 3
5 M1003=140=000 CONTROL BOX TOP COVER A7k0=k x*V0A 23 1
& Q04| MBS02=140=AR0 TEPHINAL BASE ASH, & Sonass & DE 1
4 005 | MBS02=140=BAD TERMINAL BASE ASM, B ou3%4 B 2% 1
T SL=-L03TOET=-SF | . L= —[FAYIYLY ELX WY (=10 (L)
9 o0& |M2004=140=A00 VOLTAGE INDICATION PLATE A FrOPUAUIY EAYVENT T A (1)
10 |Qo5|M2004-140=-B00 VOLTAGE INDICATION PLATE 8 FEUPURUIT EI=L2 913 B (1)
14 HE=0124500-50 TEFMIKAL BASE SoLgeq 5P {13
12 H2005=1&40=000 TERMINAL BASE BRACKET b e L S e L
13 SL=40308R1=-5F SCPEW "3 L=8 FAS 3L TLA W3S L=8 2
L [OUL[HESOT=-TLO=-AAD ANSFOHMEN RSP, & — [F¥oX Rk 7E = T
1% D05\ MBSOT-1L0=-BAD TRANSFORMED ASHM,. B F323 8 22 1
14 HP-0012800=00 COMNECTOR 2PRESRLY (52
17 HP=0012900=00 SLEEVE Aymym (53
18 E94611=452=000 5=POLE PLUG HOUSING &P D% ane (12
19 SL=LO30BAY=5F SCREW M} L=8 TAYJ2L* TLA WY L=§ b
70 | | I=-TL0=- POWER SOUURTE COWD ASM, B b ad i A o Al 1
21 Kp=-0012800-00 CONNECTOR FPAF ALY {2
- HE=0012900=-00 SLEEVE Ab="3e {2}
23 HP=-1A43PGC=12 GROUND WIRE TERMINAL e b b ] {1}
& HMAT=-B20158%00 GROUND WIRE HARMK TUBE P=A7=0 E3-79+ (1)
25 E9gpLt9=-302-000 POVER INPUT COPD L3 LR -EE B EAE I 1N (1.1)
385 |  |WP-TELZIPEC=-1F  (SOLDEWNLESS TERMIWAL — i bkddi FERE S T3]
27 HN=-0000200=-C0 RIMG CORE = y2*ar 8 1
28 MBg1g=140=04A0 CONMECTOR CORD ASM, J9D J922093=ps 2E 1 |
2% MBE14=-140=0AD COYNECTDOR CORD ASM, )3 JB J2233=pe 2E 1
30 BB 22=140=0A0 COMHNECTOR CORD ASHM, P2=J11 P=J11 32793=k* 7= '
11 “!51',*1"-':"5-‘1] COYHECTOR “ORD aAS5M, 210 J108330293=F= 2t 1
L SL=L0A0BET-5F 1SCHER ®i (=3 — [T adur ELX BE (=X | &
i3 HE=0005400=04 SPACER B Aft == § "
L1 EL=-4030ABY=5F SCREW ML L=g TAaraxbs £L3 MY L=R b
g HE=-000gs00-08 RUREER BUSHING B i L O LR 1% B 1
LT WX-0002100-00 LO™D BIU'SHI%G o O L Lo 1
L SL-4031281=5F SCPEW M3 L=12 ELAIL" MY =12 1
IR SL-LO5TRET=5F  [SC7"EW WZ.g L=T& - [ — AT X WILE Wk Z
19 EA=-F500R0Y=00 CLIP Cv=1Q"n FUMA N 18
L0 Car=01233000 BRANCH CONUECT"R Lt 2395 2
&1 HX=-0005500=-04A RUSBER BUSHING & 3L FETET A 1
42 SL=40308%91=5C SCPEW "3 =B IA*23L* TLA M3 L=A &
6% MI1001=140=-000 CONTROL BOX Jk0=n F2772% |
T BIOOZ=-Ta0=0TD0 COMTROL EOY CTOVER TICFO=§ w70 X W= 1
iy MELnZ=-140=-040 BOYER SOURCE BOARD ASM, FruFs e B2 1
ey ER&423-201-000 12=POLF PIY HEADER E* AT _FUELIRY C12P) 1)
&7 HC=0114058-20 CAPACITOR sE00"F 25V 35F* 27 sBOCUF 25V (1)
Y HR=0043020=50 RESISTOR 0,2 OHM 2 FLA08 0,2%=L(+=1X) 2W (2}
&40 HR=1042062-10 RESISTOR 620 OMM 2W FLANE H20X=( 2U (1)
ST [ [WG-UOYSL00="0  [UTTDE ®WIDGE (SZVEZUT TFAISEY (S7VEIT) 27
51 HK=012&000=50 &="0LE PIN HEADER C* 293 = &P 12
52 HG=0024T00=00 DINDE RRIDSE (S5VB20) Bfy29AT77 SSVERO {1}
53 HE=D115047=20 CATACTITOR LTOOMF &3V 2T 57 LPO0CUF &3V 1)
-1 HR=DD&420%30-20 RESISTOR 3 k1LN OHM 2w F1I=8 3K 24 eyYr2pRd £12
55 | HG=2aT72011=2pP DIODE (V0al) Seqdr=pr (VE4C) (2




5. CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS (2)
axbo—i #HuvrZAME2 — S r—




EM=4L030401=5F
HBs03=-140=-0A0
SH-4Bg0501-5C
MBs0g=-140-0A0
MBS0&=140-0A0

HX=0005400=00
MM=£093519=5N
MESOE=-T140~0AD
MESOT=140=0A0
MBS27=140=0A0

TR S IR = -l e Ry B Bl Bk b

WETS0-T40-0A0

19 MEET12=140=0R0
20 SL-4p3gB8y-5F
21 SL=L0310R1<5F
27 01 | H200T=140=200
21 $p2 [M2Zgp1=140=Bpo
74 "ﬁEa11-1#u-ﬂAg_'
25 SL=4p3gBB1-5F
26 MES18=140=040
27 MEST7=140=0A0
2R MAS4+S5=14g=nAn
e MAO=115%2000
4]

11 EA=3500801=00

HAT=81163T00 COFD. HOLDEFR

SﬁﬁEH M3X0,5 L=é

SCREW MZ2.s L=s
POWER LAME ASH,

TRAHSISTOR ASM, G5
SCREW M3 L=E
SCREW M3 L=10D
CONTROL PAMEL
COMNTROL PAMEL

[START SENSOR VOLUFE ASH,

ROTARY SWITCH BOARD ASM,

FA* a0 MIND,5 L=é
O=2U=2%% #)\* 72
Far3ans WZ2.4 Leg

b hatel L et B L

Ref. [Note Part No. E. C o -&T[:[-
Lot &a & Description EEFER G & .;,.:f :.]:'

HX=0005400=00 SPACER A ANt =T &
MESOS=140=0A0 FUSE ASM. F1 ti=a* F1 2=
E?402=T701=000 FUSE 4A h*®ins £3=-ax {11
MES10=140=0A0 FUSE ASM, P2 E1=x* FZ2 7% |
EBS231=T04=000 FUSE 10A h*9iny bi-3 €13
ReU0a-140-000  |LOFE BRALCKET IFF S nro”

FINISH SENSOR LAMP ASM,
START SENSOR LAHP ASHM,
FINISH SEMSOR WDLUME ASM,

AUTO/HANUAL SWITCH ASM, ALU¥ (1) 22
[ORCEJTUILTE SWITLCH K5H, ATUE (27 7=

KNOR O="1= A49% I7%

MUT 49 gwnatse MOX0,.7S 131

ESSILTY (2) 2%
BuSadr LAY 2E
AitllI=6 (2) 22

ol F e T
PR3yt A3 Q5 92
TAESASE PLAR M3 L=f
Fatgans AR OHI Ll
QukO=0 A" %L

Juk0=0 "Ik

TYRERSTETON AEM, UL

SCREW M} L=&
CONNECTOR CORD ASM,
COMHECTOR CORD ASH,
COYMNECTOR CORD A3M,
STARFEE

Py
pI=p12
BY?=Py

CLIP C¥=100

Note (:EE2) <01 ....Control panel (Japaness}
ey pr S Contral panel (English & German)

:?I.h:_JL,J{QH.JL-:*ﬂE]

Dk B — Mt (B

FESLEAA QL 7=

oM JxL LY MY L=x=H
PLI2FAYmpe 22
PRi=pi23a732=p* I
pPT=Py212732=F* 2Z
J=r* AU

Rk
FAVFN ok

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

Pl Pl e bl ol i el o P e ad el el sk e R ] b ek e B PR ol = ik




6. CPU PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARD COMPONENTS
CPUXARM{(%

e e et S S M —————==== A

L4

O"
@
0

i+ |
= = [ [l T . | o -
o, —cok . éﬁ '}.-f";”:q ;E EE
= E E L'i | B =E
e - El 3
—— :
— :
S - -
CEE - ap. | : ]
e g‘ .:;g E -‘;E . jl
_ b - -|
CEES EI "‘E;'_f -:;: s
=] = “
1!!!_.‘_:. 1 -E-l 1
[ TR F = -&
_—— B ;
" CEag i:: i -
CH E.:]
O r=rn 7 -
HEI e acald :
—Cn o
el cal COBb 6 r
=BLECE MC -400CPU MBBOIA0 23 O
Rel |None Part Nu Amt, “ode Ket | Nate Part No Amt Cede
N {1l in ',f;ﬁ' 28 Nip | 1, & 0@ i’ﬁ' 24
1 MBAD1=140=0AN 1 Ig HEC-00g8122=70 (13| FT1
d M2001-140-00n (1) 15 HL-0054600=-00 (243 CO1~-C014.C1.C4.C5h
3 SL=4031081-5¢ (2) £7.CH.C22.C25 -C28
WP-0320500-5¢ (21 L0 EA-9514003-00 1) TP
5 WH=4030001=-57 (2} L1 HE-0111033=-00 12| C2
b SL-4030BR1=5F (1) a2 HL=0111010=10 (23 1 C3.C21% —
7 HW=-2003500-00 (g, 1) L3 HC-0011700-00 {11 | C6
8 HT=0008400-00 (2)104.05% Ld (RC-2005700-00 (2| CS.C10
» HE=g12&000-60 ty3 141 L5 HC=0111022=-10 13| C11
10 HE-0032100-80 (12]J2 it |MC=r9134600=-00 (12| C12
11 E9632-752-FO00 t2)]J3.J4 47 HC-0054L700-00 t2) | c13.C16 I.
l;"‘ HL'ﬂﬂ.tE?.ﬂn.-ﬂ:u T':}I 13’;_ . . &8 HL=00114600-00 (31 Ci14.C17.C18B
(k¢ HL=pp&tS200-00 TZY [ T0Z 103 %0 [HC-0002900-00 T C15
14 HL=-A00%100~00 (171104 50 MC=00&3200=-00 {23 |C13.C20
15 HL=-0012200-00 (131201 51 HI=N022400-00 (2)|C23.C24
18 HiL=-2058500=00 (1) (202 52 HR=-0Q17024-20 t2) | R1.R3
1?7 HL=-005R100=-00 (2)] 203, 303A 53 |HR=2017010-10 €2) | A2, Ra1
18 WL-0p12809=0p | 111301 54 NR-0D17010-00 ¢12} R4
19 HL=nges200=00 (131302 55 HR=-0017012-30 {17 | RS
20 HL=np5&700=%0 (11| 3038 56 HR=-2017022-30 1) | RG
21 HE-0Y 330 310 (&) | THY, TH2 57 HR=-0017010-20 (2) | RT,.R17
> HL-0058200-00 (11| 501 ‘s HR-A317010-30 t4) | RB.R9, R14,R15
2% HL=0054600-00 (1) ggﬂ: £0 Hn-ﬂut?azu-;n ::: 2:?
24 Hi-pg57800-01 (1)} HR-201703%9-30 5|
13 HL=% FE?%"&TB'G_'_ Ti7| 70T 'E;L HR=-0017033-10 11 |R1Z
26 HL-0056800~00 (11| 703A 62 HR=-0017051=-00 t1) |R13
z7 HG=p023700-00 (21| DAY, DAZ 63 HR=0017010-40 t&) |R16,R18,R39, R40
28 WL=-0058300=-00 (11| AVR b HR=7075909=-10 (13| R19
29 HT=000%700=00 {131 Q1 &5 HR=-0075255-20 (1) |R20
30 HT-0022200-00 £2)102,03 48 HR-0017082-00 £1) [R21_
31 HG-0010400=00 (1Y |20 47 HR=-N039012-10 t2) |R22 RZ3
22 HG=N00g100=-00 (1) |ZD2 &8 HR-0Q017020-20 (&3 | R24, R28, R101, R102 ]
33 HR=0132010-30 (1) | RAT 49 HR=-0017047=10 t13 |R27
34 HR=0132047=20 (1) | RA3 70 HR=0039033=10 (1) |R29
35 HR=-01%2015=30 (17| RA4 73 HAR=0039027=10 t1) 1 R30
3 HL=0051400=00 (6) | CRAZ - CRAT 72 HR-0035022-10 (23 |R33, R34
37 Hy-pooogoo-o0 | (Ti]¥1 73 HR-0035012=10 (27 |R35, R3B
74 EGs03-£03=000 (2) | VR, VR2
From the library of: Superior Sgwing Machine & Supply LLC




From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

Ref. [Note Fart No _ E Amt.
No |k B = Description T EH " %, 1:!:.1: .
1 HES01=-140=-040 CPU PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARD ASH, CPU sp*s 2T 1
? MZD03=150=000 RADIATOR PLATE LT £1)
3 SL=4031081=-5F ECREW MI L=10 TA*I3L® pL3 M3 L=10 (2)
i WP=0320500=5C WASHER 3,2%7.0X0.5 EST*n*2 IN* 378 M3 (23
5 NM=4030001=5F NUT M3 oyn2tyr M3IX0.5 1392 (2)
[ SL-4030881=5F SCREW M3 L=H FATJ2L® BLZ M3 L=R (1)
i HW=2003500-00 ELECTRIC WIRE, YELLOW EYo=LTs Lty 17=0,14 4 0.1}
] HT=0004500-00 TRANSISTOR (25C94%Q) FROL AR (25096507 (2
g HE=0124000=60 ‘ﬁ-FnLE PIN HEADER E* 8% = 6P (1
10 Hk=-0038100-80 B-POLE STRAIGHT PLUG J373 BP (1)
11 E?432-252-F00 14=POLE CONNECTOR N*=¥nRAY8" = (2
12 HL=-0012700-00 IC CSNTLLS11IN) IC (SNT4ALS1IND (1)
11 HL-pp&S200-00 [€ (SNTLLS14BNY IC (SNT&LS14&s) {(2)
14 HL-pp0%100=-00 IC LM33Z9N IC (LM33IPN) (1)
15 HL=0012200-C0 IC SN74LLS OON 1€ (SMTALSOON) (1)
14 HL=0p556500=00 IC (NESS5&) IC (NESS&) (1)
17 HL=N058100~-00 IC (SN75453BN) 1€ (SM7S453BN) (2)
18 HL-gu1EEDﬂ'ﬂn IC (SNT4ALST4N) IC (SNTALS14N) (12
19 DabteO0=00 IT (SNTLLSPO0R) IC (SHT&ALSSON) (1)
20 HL=ng5aT00=00 IC (SNTS43I2N) IC CSNTSL32N) (1)
21 HE=D133036-10 MHERMIBTOR 360 CHM 1=229= WOR=(, {2y
22 HL=0038200=00 CPU (TNPBQ3I9P) 1 (TMPAQ3SR) (1)
| HL=005&600=00 IC (TDé2703P) IC CTD&2TOIP) £93
24 __|HL=-pp578o0~01 1€ CUPDATSSAD) IC (UPDBTSSAD) i1}
25 HL=-0054500-00 IC (SNTL159N) - {5u7d‘!¢u: 7
26 HL=pp5>6800—00 IC CSHN754TER) IC C(SENTSETEN) {1}
27 HG=9023T00=-00 DIODE ARRAY (MA-43g) S Aft=r* (MALID) (2)
R | HL=0058300=00 REGULATOR (5I-3052P) TFLL** =32 S1-3052P {1}
ey KT=-0003700-00 TRANMSISTOR (25A495Y2 FIU* R (25AL9S) (1)
30 HT=-go22200-00 TRANSISTOR (235A1048Y) F3ou*25 2541048 (2}
31 HG=0019500-00 ZEYER PIODE (RDg.2EB=BY) 5*{7=F* (Rbg,2EB-B3) {1}
12 MG=NQ0&6100-00 2E'ER DIODE RDY,TE e fF=pt (1)
33 HR=0132010-30 RESISTOR ARRAY 10K OHM 1/8W FAI9FLS 10KF=4L 1/8W 13
L HR=0132047-20 RESISTOR &4,7X q/8W F{3=% 4,TK /80 PLA £
L3 HR=0432015=30 RESISTOR ARRAY 15K OHM ¢/8W FLA=FUS q5KF=L 478U {9}
36 HL=-0051400=00  |CR ARRAY (LOD4&2A) 1€ CLO04ERA) (&)
3T HY=0000900=00 GUARTZ CRYSTAL 11MHZ AfLEaLSr AL (13
38 HE=006B12Z2=30 CAPACITOR Z22000PF 5DV TN 220C0PF SOW (11
39 MC=0054600=00 CAMACITOR 0,01MF SOV IF* ST 0. 09IMF SOV T5=77 (24)
&0 EA=F514B03-00 HEAD i J (1)
£ HC=0111033-00 CABACITOR JIIMF 16V 3T 27 IJuUr 14v (1)
&2 MC=0111010-10 CAPACITOR 100MF 16V 355" 37 1000F 18V (2}
it MC-00311700-00 TANTALUM CONDENSER 0,1/25 2527 0.HF X5Y Ta78 &}
a& HE=0006100-00 CA™ACITOR 0,2200F 35V 22Y* 7 0.22MF 35Y 258 {2}
ks HE=0111022=10 CA®ACITOR 220MF 146V I5F* 0T 220UF 14V {1}
G HC=00135600=-00 CAPACITOR L700MF SOV A7 57 STOOPF SOV BIZVD {1)
&7 HC=0054700=00 CAMACITOR O.47HF 35V LF Y 0 4THE 35V A=Ak (2)
L8 HC=00114600-00 CAPACITOR 1MF 35V 39* 27 1,0MF 35uV 229K £3)
L1 HE=0002900-00 CAPACITOR 10ME 14V AT 2T TOMP 16V FoGRk £13
50 HC=0043200=00 CAPACITOR 15PF 50V A5 U7 15PF SOV ©REYUs )
- HC=0022400=00 CAPACITOR 100PF S0V 22%*37 100PF SO0V wRZYS (27
52 HR=0017024=20 RESISTOR 2,4 KILO OHM 1/4MW FAO9% 2,4KP=L 174N (2}
53 HR=0017010=10 RESISTOR 100 OHM 1/4W F1I=% 100%=L 1/4 F9ER7 t2)
5 HR=0017010-00  IRESISTOR 10 COHM 1/4W FI3=% 107=L 174N SuYC72 (13
5% HR=0017012=-30 RESISTOR 12 KILD OHM 1/&W F41=0 126 1/&M 1)
+ 1) HR=-0017022~-30 CARBON FILM RESISTOR 22«x F42=-% 22K 1/&W F3VEID £13
57 HR=-0017010-20 RESISTOR 1 EILDC OHM 1/4&W FL2=% 1K 1/4W 95VE?? t2)
58 HR=0017010=-30 ESISTOR 10 XILD OHM 1/4W FL3=% 10K 1740 F3YERD {(4)
59 HR=0D17020-40 CARBOM FILW RESISTOR 200K Fi3=% 200K 1/7&y BuE?2 {13
&0 HR=pg17p3%-3 ESISTOR 39 KILD OHH 1/4W Fi3-% 39K 1/4W YLD 1)
&1 HR= un1? 33=1 STSTOR 330 OFM T/ ¥ F3~% 330%=L 5% 1/4W €13
&2 Hﬂ-ﬂﬂi?ﬂ;T oo RESISTOR 51 OMM 1/;W Bf3=0 S1X=f 174N 539EFD 1)
63 HR=0017010=40 CAPRON FILM RESISTOR 100K FL=% 100K 1/4H 2u9ERT (&)
bk HR=0075209=10 RESISTOR 9,09 XKILD OHM 1/4W Ffd=4 T, 09K (+=1%) 1744 1)
L HR=0DT75255=20 RESISTOR 25.5 KILD OHH 1/iW Fodow 25 8K (+=TX) 17gW (1)
~E$ HR=0017082~00  [RESISTOR B2 OHM 1/4W FA3=% B2x=l 1/4W F0vERZ £1)
67 HR=00z2012=10  [RESTSTOR 720 oM W F1298 1207=0 W (2)
! HR=0017020-20 RESISTOR 2 KILD OHM 1/4W F13=% 2K 17§ FIVEID ()
&9 HR=00170L7=-10 RESISTOR 70 OHM 1/4W FL=% LTOF=i 174830V E?D 1)
T0 HR=0039033-10 RESISTOR 330 OHM 1M ¥13=¢ 3302=( 10 592 {1}
71 HR=00392027-10 RESISTOR 270 OWM 1w F13=% 27T02-L W {13
T2 HR=-0035022=-10 RESISTOR 270 oM 174 F43-% 220F=i 1723V Sod {2}
73 HR=-D0035012-10 T$5YOR 120 OFm 1724 = F139% 120%=( 1/29 {2y
74 EP603-4603-000 VARTABLE RESISTOR 10K OHM 1/2W EryI=§ T10KT=L 172V (2




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

* 51

Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. Part HNo. Page Ref. Part HNo. Page Ref.
e H Ho. a1 H Ko a & H No. @ & H Ko

B2116-019-0A0 3 28 | HR=-0O17010=20 11 a7 MaAT-20105T00 3 41 | SM-4030401~5C 5 4

B2526-T04-000 a 4 | HR=-0O1T010~-30 11 58 MAT -E010DETOD 3 43 | sm-an30411-58 B 5%

B3538-112-000 S 53 |HR-Q017010-40 1. 63 MAT-80112T00-4 3 16 | 5M-2030801-5C 5 A
HR-0017012-30 11 55 MAT-BOT13TOD | 13 | SM=4030601~=5F w 4
HA =001 TO20-230 i1 &8 MAT-BO114TOD 3 17 | Sm-2030601-5F "] 7

CQ=-2000000-00 3 26 |HA-0017020-40 11 %9 MAT-BO115T00 3 10 | SM-4030801=-5N J B8
HR-001T032-30 11 56 MAT-BO120T00 5 20 | SM-4031201-58 - T Y
HA-001 1024 -20 i1 52 MAT -E0128TO0D 3 14 | sM-4031201-5M 3 b4

D2611-585-BO0 a 29 |HR-0017033-10 . S MAT-BOISEBTOD 7 24 | SM-3031401-5C 5 24

DEQZE-555-B04 ] 51 | HR-0017038-30 11 &0 MAT-B1103TO0-A 2 4T | cuM-4040601-58 a E ]

DEO2D-555-804 3 21 |HR-DD17047-10 11 =8 MAT-21104T08 3 S8 | Sm-4041001-58 3 24

DEOAT - S8 - BO0 3 22 |HA-OOITOS1-00 11 62 MAT-E1104T00D 3 £3 | sM-SEG0S01-5C 3 12

DEO4T -565 - BOO 5 Q| HE-0017082-00 11 ] MAT-21105TO0 3 54 | cm-Apg0S0i-5C ] b

DTt I T-S58-@A0 5 R | HE-0035012-10 11 T3 MAT=E1108TOD 3 S5 | SwM-9060813-5E § &3

D7 130~-555-B0A 5 70 |HAR-0OI03T-10 it 73 MAT-B§1123T00-4 5 8 | Sm-9060813-5E s 63
HE =000 13 =10 i1 &7 MAT-B1124TO0- A 5 5 | cM-S081423=-5E 5 62

— HA-0039027-10 11 71 MAT-B1925T00-A 5 3 |s55-3060410-5P 3 46

EA-9500BO1 - 00 £ ig |HA-0039033-10 11 10 MAT-81131T00 3 20 |S5-2080710-TF = 35

EA-T500801 =00 E 24 | HA-D0AZ030-20 7 54 MAT-81131T00 5 S0 |s$5-4080310-5P §E  4g-

EA-SS00801-00 T 39 |HR-00420€32-10 T 48 MAT-81132T00 3 2 | s5-4080610-5F 3 36

EA-9500801 =00 9 31 |HR-0043020-50 T 48 MAT-B1133T00 S 58 | s5-4080610-5P 3 59

EA-I514B03~-00 11 40 | HE-0OTEISS-30 b &85 MAT-81134T00 5 60 | §5-3080618-5P - | 8

E8%503-304-000 i § |HR-00TER06-10 11 64 MAT-81136T00 5 64 | 55-5060310-5P - B

EQE02 = T01 =000 -] 3 | HR-0132000-30 11 a3 MAT-H1137TAD & &85 |s55-5090810-5P 3 %0

ESE03-E03-000 11 T4 | HE=01330 1 5=-30 i 35 MAT-01163T00 9 30 | 85-GOS0610-5P -3 %

EGG11-453-000 T 1A | MR-0133047 =30 11 34 MOOO | = 1 40-AR0 T 1 L e T LA ) 3 5

£9616-403-000 E 30 |HR-0133036-10 LI 4 MOOO1-140-BAO 7 2 | S5-E090830-5P & 29

E9832-252-FOO 11 11 | HT=0003T00=-00 B 29 MOO001-140-CAa0 7 3 | ss-s090810-5F 3 3b

E9649-303-000 7 75 | WT =0D08800-00 11 A MiQ01=140-000 T 43 | 55-5050810-5P - |

EFEAI-H01 ~000 T ag | HT - 0023 500-00 11 o Mi003-140-000 7 34 | SETg1I2810-5p 3 AR

ES862-201-000 § 29 |HW-0001200-30 % 43 MIQO3-140-000 = 7 5 | 55-T080520-5P 3 49

ESREZ =301 =000 5 dd | MW =000 800= !-':r 5 28 MZO01—-140-A00 -] 42 | 55-7T0O90530-5P 57
W~ iﬂ'_ﬂilﬁﬂ'g 11 T M2001-140-B800 9 23 | s55-7090850-5P 3 30
HW-BF1RS1G-AB - Y M2003 - 140-000 11 2 | s5-9151630-CF a M

GEBR=01233000 T 40 HI-!L12§_!;:;H_ 3 S MIO04=140=-A00 ¥ .8

G506~ 1 10-000 B 4p |[HW-BLIZER2-28 B2 M2004-140-B00 7 1]

G5182-120-000 & a3 [HX=-0002100-00 7. .38 MZ005- 140-000 7 12 | wP-0320500-5C K 4
HX - 0008 400-00 g 12 M2006- 140-000 9 6 | WP-0330500-M8 5 66

’ HA-GOOBEO0-08 LA L MASO1-140-A80 7 14 | wP-0230500-0F 3 .88

HC-0002900~00 11 49 |HxX=0006500-08 ¥ e MAS01-140-BA0 7 18 | wp-0330801 -5B S

HC-QOOGICD-00 11 44 |HX=0008EQ0-00 & 22 MBS02-140-8A0 T & |wr-0510816-5D 3 42

HE <D0 1 1600-00 11 7 48 | HX=-0005600-04 TR MAS02 - 140-BA0 7 7 | WE-0411002-KB a 9

HC =001 170000 1 43 |HE-OQORRQO-QO 8. .1 Ma504=140-0A0 B 11 | WZ-0420380-KP 3 60

HC=001 IGO0 =00 1 df | HY=0DO0B00=-00 11 37 Mas05-140-080 = 12

HE-D0O2 2400 =00 I RS | MES0G-140-080 - 10

HC =043 30000 i1 no MasS0T-140-040 - 16

HEC = 0054500 =00 i1 59 | MAD=11832000 9 29 MAEAE-{40-080 g i5

HC-OOS4T700-00 11 47 |MAT=0OBOEOAQ 3 37 MBEOO=-140-0A0 . O 2

HC -0068122-30 1" df@ | MAT=012680A0 B Bd MBS 10-140-040 4 4

HC=01 1 1810=10 14 4% | MAT=01266000 5 B3 MER - 140-040 =1 o4

HC-0111022-10 11 a8 | MAT=01602400 5 4B8-1]| MaSi2-140-080 T 9 109

HC=0111033-00 11 A1 | MAT =01802000 - P MES 13- 140-080 T

HC=011 4068 =20 T 47 |MAY-01803 3 45 MEERfA A0 DAD 0 T =8

HC-0115047 =20 7 B3 |MAT-01671104A0 3. 81 MES 15~ 140-0/0 3 28

HG - 0006 1 D0D=00 i | = MAT =018 1 B0O00 4 62 MBS {5-140-0A0 T 28

HG =00 1540000 7 &0 |MAT-01621040 3 = MBS 17-140-040 5 27

HG-00 1 9600-00 14 31 | MAT-01621000 3 12 MAS{E-140-0A0 2 O 26

HG-00237T00-00 11 37 | MAT=D1822000 3 23 MBS 19~ 140-040 7 at

HG =024 T00=-00 T 52 |MAT-01631040 5 1 MEE20-140-DAD ] 18

HG-287201 1 2P 1 JMT =01831000 5 G ME52 1-140-040 g 17

MK -0038 100-80 i 10 =01532000 5 & MESZZ-140-DA0 ¥ 3D

I =0 1 24000 =50 7. m:-mﬂm 5 [x] MES01—140-080 i1 1

HK =01 2400060 i1 9 |MAT=-01641080 5 41 MEEOZ-140-0A0 2 7 45

HX -0 1 25300 =00 5 25 |MAT-01643040 5 a5 MEE03- 1 40-0A0 9 8

10 =10 1 GO0 = S -1 J8 | MAT-Q1G544040 5 ai

=01 25300 =00 E 234 |MaT-01848040 27

HiX -01 28300-00 £ 47 |MAT-01646000 5. a2 NM-E030001 -5F K] [

HM -01 26500~-50 7 il MAT=01648T000 5 37 -4 21 2-5H 3 B

HL - 0009 100-00 11 14 |MAT-01851040 5 16 M- GOEOOD T -5E 5 &9

HL =001 330000 11 L MAT-D1RS 1000 5 243 M -GG 0003—5C 5 &7

HL =001 2700 -00 i 12 | MAT-D1E582000 5 17 MM-E080721-5E 5 &1

HL =00 1 2800 =00 14 {8 | MAT=-01653000 5 18 WM G095 19-5N g L]

HL -0044300-00 11 19 |MAT-0166 1080 3 &3 N5-B090310~-5P d b2

HL =045 200 =00 14 13 | MAT=-01B6 1080 E T

HL -005 1 400-00 1 368 | MAT-01662000 5 13 R

HL ~00S 8500~ 00 i i | MAT-01863000 5 14 RE-0300000=K0 3 18

HL -D0SE600-00 11 43 | MAT=-01700144 1 < RE-0O01110-00 3 is

HL - Q036 TO0- 00 L 20 |MAT-01TO0140 1 1

HL ~D0SE800=-00 1t 28 | MAT-0D1TOO2M4 i [

HL ~00S58900-00 11 258 |[MAT-01T002A0 1 2 S0-0800481- 3 34

HL-oOBTA00-01 11 24 |MET-0170034A i [+ 5L- mzﬂéi?"ilt_ =

HL -0058 100-00 1 17 | MAT-01T00340 | 3 SL-4030881-5F 7 9

HL=0058300=00 11 a2 Ma T =01 TO10A0 1 b | SL-4030RET=-5F Bk e ¥

HL -QO58300-00 11 28 |MAT-Q17Q1000 2. 34 SL-4030881-SF 8. 20

HEN = OO0 E DD =00 T a7 M T =01 TOI000 a 40 SL-2030BB1-5F 9 25

HP-0012800-00 7. 18 | MAT=01T703000 a2 SL=4030881=-5F 11 &

HE-00 1 2R00-00 7 21 | MAT-01704000 3 44 S| 403089150 T a2

HP =-0012900-00 7. 47 |MaT=0170%000 3 58 SL-4031081-SF .7 . 8

HP =001 2900-00 T id M T =001 T OE000 ) 45 SL-2031087-5F g =1

HP-1A43P0C~-13 3 ..19 [MAT-01707000 e, B 2L-4031081-5F 1t 2

HP- 1 A43PGE-12 77 23 |MAT-01704000 R | SL-d0atT28i-sF 7 AT

HE- 1B4IPEC-1] T 28 |MAT-01709000 ] 1 SL-4040881-5F 7 32

HR=D017010-00 i | B4 MAT=01T210BD 3 & SL-4351481-5F ¥ Jg

HR=001T010=10 L | - MAT=80102TO0 3 a8 SM-2860601-5C 5 33

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC






